RTI MATTER

M 7-]\ : . "MOST URGENT

1 10] G VERNMPNI or INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX
KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGSTBHAWAN:
15T FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD. EM BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V{30)177/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/ Dated: -
To

Shri ). Sukumaran,

Superintendent of Central Excise {Retd),

New No. 05, Old No. 19, Rajaji Nagar,

Zamin Pallavaram,

Chennai-600043,

Tamii Nadu,.

Sir/Madam,
Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt. 08.08.2019 received by this Commissionerate on
04.11.2019, which was transferred by the CPID & Assistant Commissioner, CCD, Kolkata vide their letter
under F.No. V(30)212/ Pr. CCO / CGST & CX / RTI/ Oct-19/Kol/2019/19092 dt. 04.11.2019. Subsequently
the said RT! application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 154/RTI/Kol-North/19 dt.
05.11.2018S.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner {(P&V), CGST & CX, Kolkata
North Commissionerate on 19.11.2019 under C.No 1i{39)21-ET/CON/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/ Kol North / 2017/
21616 dated 19.11.2019 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within
30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1*' Appellate Authority namely Sri B.S.Meena,
Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of
CGST & CE, Room No. 102, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-
700107.

Enclo- 01 {one) Sheet.
Yours faithfully,

SdlI—

(Samiran Roy)
(b() CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
\’{ CGST: Kol-North Comm’te

C. No. As above/ /X/?\ Dated : 2 [: , ! f\ i ‘Eg

Warded for information to: -

. TheAssistnatCommissioner {Systems),Computer Celt, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate
with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by ShriJ. Sukumaran dt. 08.08.2019, along
with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed ten sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata

Zone.
£ {Samiran Roy) | m “, ’ T

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
CGST: Kol-Neorth Comm’te.
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
W2 HERT MRS O R
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER
o I B A BT, DYERPIT S51
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOSLKATA ZONE
oI ARy AT 9T, g o, 180, eniftraee, s, @, witaer, Whewsm - 700 167
G5T Bhawan (2" Floor}, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107
Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No, 033- 2441-6834,6798

F. No. V (30)212/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/Oct-19/Kol/2019 1\ 0 A Y Date: O\1.11.2019

S

The CPIO,
Office of the Commissioner,
CGST & Cenfrai Excise. Kolkata North Commissionerate,

Kotkata

Sub: RTI Appiication filed by Shri J.Sukumaran under Right to Information Act 2005 —req

Please find enciosed herewith the letter from F.No. A 60/RTI/164/2019-Ad B  dated
18.10.2019 of Under Secretary & CPIO, CBIC, on the above subject. The RTI Application is transferred

to you under section 6(3} of the RTi Act. 2005,

You are requested to supply the information as requested in Query No.1 directly to the

applicant, whatscever is available with you and shareable under RTi Act, 2005.

Encl: As Above.
/e m_,m/i/”\/ .
(B. E&QErwmick) ‘«9%‘. t/{ ol 3

CPIO & Assitant Commissicner
CCO. Kolkata Zone




To

Sir

a

R Matter / Time Bound

.,.,:3;.,*.
F Mo/ S0/RTY164/2019-Ad 1118 j
{Fovernment of India F o
Ministry of Finance o -:‘li“‘ffi‘ﬁf;i"’m’i;‘i‘; )
Department of Revenue j S Gl 2l

Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs  }

Ground Floor, Hudco Vishala Blfﬂcfi'ffg

Bhikaji Cama Pl acenR..K. Puram New Delhi
Dated .7 0ct, 2019

A
The CPIOs, L
All the CCAs/Directorates, CBIC ﬂ\
e s/Directorates K"\, \ v Ab/\\

Subject: Information under RTT Act-2005 Reg.

Please refer to the RTI application dated 08.08.2019 (copy enclosed) received from
Shri. J. Sukumaran providing information under RTI Act, 2005 and order of First Appelate
dated 14.10.2019 (copy enclosed). The information sought by the applicant in respect of point
no. T m'oht be available with the concerned field formations uzder CBIC. Therefore, the RT1
application is transferred under Section 6(3) ol the RTI Act, 2005 “or 'i:mshmg the iequisite

information to the applicant directly.

2. It aggrieved with the information, an appeal in this regard may be preferred before the
first Appcllate Authority, Shri R.X. Jha, Deputy Secretary, ground Floor Hudeco Vishala,
Bhikaji Cama Place RK Puram, New Delhi-110066 within 30 (thirty} days of receipt of this
reply.

Yours faithfully

A8

Encl:- as above.
' (Mohammad Ashif)
Under Secretary & CPIO

© 26162780

Copy to:- Shri. J. Sukumaran, Supdtt of CX (retd.), New no. 5, Old no. 19, Rajaji Nagar,
Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600043

*“’C-ﬂf{,{ 37 & Cx

TF E L Y e
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'ﬁ{}’ eT il aiit R SH Ei"d‘::
Ministry 0F Financs
Tyepariml ent of Revenusz
P71 CELL .
" 2 O‘.' 7
Dated_ (/% / 2619
S : : £ LU clHes
S‘Jb] act:- % ;L“F‘-F\_"x"l-'a Whae Tl Lk ] L'\’I]l G—:\_*.-l LW !

Dlease find enclosed an RTLapp: “cation/ Appeal-eceived in the RTT Cell
on dated |4 [¥ from ' dated —
in respect of MrAVIrsivis__ 1 KD nae _ regarding
. which concems the

W

CPIO/Appeliete-puthority: 1R Cop-9

[

The R11 application/&ppaéi—_ 15 belng ﬁmferredjfom&.—ded 1o
~ the g A= ‘Aftﬁ}' going throu.g}}
the allocation of Business Rules of the Government of India/ind action Matenal
of the Department of Revenue as the subject matter pertains 1o the above
mentioned Ministry/D.epal tment/Office/CPIO.

3 Final reply may be sent 10 the applicant directly by the concemnead
CPTO/Appellate Authority within the stipulated tune frame under the R11 Act,
2005. A Copy of the cnal reply may also be endorsec ¢ thig cell for
information.

Encl-As above

(Shaabl Armra)c"1 z/i ‘cj
Setion officer(RTI Cell)
Tel.No.23095368

- ———
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8.
O/o The ]S ( Admn), Ceniral Board of Excise & Cusitons,
Depzrtment of Revenue,
Ministry of Finance,
North Block,
New Delhi-1

Respected Sir,

Sub. Rerndnder jeiter seelding informaiion on the appiication dated 15.03.5ulE
mads by me on the file of your goodself under the promsmn of Right to
Information Act 2005- RKeg: -

Rei:- 1. Reply dated 24.10.2018 received not satisiactory and appeal seni

which is pending on the iile of your goodsell All the above referred may be

read 258 par} end parcelof this Reminder.

15UK u\fu—_r L,
DL_De__ﬂL\.."lCl':ﬂl of Sanirn fxo
Wew Ne.G, Cld Ne
Rajaji Nagar, Zamn Peilevarar
Tamit Madu.

To

Centiral Informailc: lC
C1C Bhawan, Beha -
Munirks, New Bethi - 110 G311

Prof. (Dr.) Ram Shankar KaLhE“'la

The Hon'ble Chairman,
National Comruission for'scheduled casies,
'I*"fead Qurarters, 5% Floer,

qu Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market,

New Delhi-110003

a_?;" 'I"h.E Additicnal Director General { HRIV),

l]' Cegltral Board of Excise and Custems,
i Difpctorate General of Human Resourced Developmen

N
5 '7*4**"1%& wings, No.409/8, Deep Shikha,

) Ra' ndra Place, New Delhi- 110008:

T Regional Director.

MNational Commissicn for scheduled castes,
Shastri Bhawan,2™ Floor,
Block-B, Chennal-€00006.

The Central Public Information Officer,

to Appellate Authority daled 28.10.2018 and information being

withheld without giving the fall information sought for by ordex

dated 14.12.2018.
2. Application made by me dated 01.02.2019 and 05.07.2019

I would like fo bring to your kind notice that, [ have =ought for few

information in the above refeired application dated 15.09.2018 made by mu

k1




Therefore, in the ebove facis and cireumstances, | request vour goodsealf

thereunder af my cost in order o

{0 provide me the information sought for

enable me {o proceed with mY prospecis in accordance with lav,
r
Expecting an favourable and expedite action.
»
Thanking Yoy, i

iy lelfors dated 01.0G2.2018 & 05,07.201%

Yours Iaith_fuliv

(1. srr»{ TVIE
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1 Ssukumaran, -
gupermtendﬁnt of Central Excise {Reid.)
ew No.5, Old No.19, Bajanai Koi Szcond Zozet

' Pa‘lay Nagar, Zamin Palla\alam

CHenna ~6Clnis,

To:
Thz Chief information _Orﬂm.mqur.t_ ;

Central Informatlon Cammission,
~1C Bhawan, Baba' Gcﬂyﬂa h J"Icng
Munirka, New Delh[ - 110 867 .

Fespecied. 5ir,

Sub: My Application under Righ

t to [nformation, Act dated 15.9.2018 ta the Central

public Information Officer, CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE & CUSTCMS, Degartment o

Revenue, Ministry of Finance; B Ew Derhi.

Ref: Reply dated 24.10. 2018 received not sausFacLory and appea! sent to Appellate
- Authority dated 29 10, 2018 and ini eratqon beh_g wuhhe!d without giving the full
informatian sougl"t for by order datec 14 12,2015,

1 state that 1 berono to the Schedued Caste Ccmrnuwrty and T 2m now 66

years of age

'I sem BPDHCEL on daLed 1592018 ta tn~ CPlO o CB -C, Dekar* ent of

Pevenue Mlmstw of rmance se' Pmo t“\

T lOm.D N .O "n

-_oF b]rth and date af. jo!nmg/promonon as Inspector of Cemra; Exclse'

'promoted from 1 1. 199, t[H 31 12 4044 from thD cadre 01 Suuermtendant o:

K—.“"

2. Kmdly fLrn]sh the deta:ls of the Pames cu pe:—sons w' J:_be ong o Qchedu[c

' ®

E\ ose o _ . _ .
k\mdly miorm whether rﬂservanon for Scheduf od Caste category was made

*o 31:12. 2014 n the |Isk of

L

and’ promot:ons e..ected from _-|_ 957

5 rom the’ cadre of Supermtwdo"t of

£ or Asmstant Commssroner Wltf’ det a'l:

_Jommgﬁpromotlan as Inspector of Centraf

prorotees from the cadre of SUDGF.‘H\PHUEHL of Central Excise, Group (B} to

the post of Ass*&ant Comrr". ssioner and i* 50

res

CETEGOrY WIS {OC, BLC, S, STFH e,

what is the percentage 57 such

=servation and also giving totsl numaer of vacancies of the promotion : posis’

i



T LN

having difficulty in walking and hence couﬁd not appeat you i time anc

However, 1 210 not get iné FrnDiete i infor |a.'t'acan as avallztie sn0d the 120l

were evasive =nd without i faterial pchuﬁarS. i am,mdosmg COpIES
application a5 woll a5 the repiy Sent by he Depart 2nt fc| YOuT kind peusal
1 am sufferng from Cataract in my eyes: and - faking cave of iy very old

esther who 1S aged above g0 years and undergeing fraatment and 1 am

cannot (2ave Chennai {0 travel to Mew Dethi for verifyirg the records relating
to the information sought by M€ and 'hence 1 pray that the completa |
iaformation may pe furnished te e with the coples of the documents where

such information is kest by he Departmant and Iam willing to bear the cost

of .'DTOU‘LIC}HIHQ _’éuch‘copié‘s’ of - documents. As 1t re1atea re my denial ‘of

promotlon from Cuperintendant Central Excﬁse to ‘ascistant Comm isstoner,

Central Exclse and flxing of lowed pay scale and consenuent re\?'lclc,n of 1y

pay and pension and cms;lde]abm Hrme has lapsed, I requec* that the full

informadtion may be furnisied at an early date.
Thankimg vl .
Youi‘s Loy,

i

e R Ukumaran)

encl: as above.

,F’



uperintendent of Central Excisa

few No.5, Old N0.19, Bajanai Koj

Rajajl Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram,
Chennai 600043 .

v

To:

—L

Shri Vishnu Kumar,
Sitst Appeliate Althority,

CPIO, Office of the Director General,
DGHRM, Bhai veer Singh Sahitya Sadan,
Third Floor, Bhaj Veer Singh Marg,

Gole Market,

New Delhj.

2. The Chief Pubjic Information Officer
And Assistant Director,
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs,
Directorate General of Human Resource Management,
Department of Revenue,
Ministry of Finance,
Government of India,
507/8, Deep Shikha,
Rajendra Place,
New Delhi-110008

Dear Sir/ Mada m,

80y 2ty

Sub: Application under Right to Information Act, ;
I state that I had sent My application dated 15.9._2_Q_1§_to the CPIO of CBEC,
Jepartment of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, s;;mg the following Information
nder the provisions of the Right o Information Act:

(i;_ikjndfy furnish the details of the names of persons with details of their date
Gf birth and date of joinlng/promo‘tion as Inspector of Central Excise
promoted from 1.1.19g97 Gl 31.12.2012 from the cadre of Superintendent
cT Cenftral Excise, Group (B) to the pOst of Assistant Commissioner.

2 Kindly furnish the detsils of the Names of persons whe belony to Schedyle

-
l___

s5te cate he list of Promotess from the cagre of Sugerintenden: oF

107y in

]
[
I

Cu



BTy

Y-

Sz (R [ = - A - L T e o
FEE R I IS T [ S R SR t,

T DIrtn 2ad date o ONINg/promonon 83 insSpecior o
2 Jr h hd —

However, 1 received a reply dated 24.10.2018 which did not give ths
complete information as available and ihe replies were evasive snd withous
material particuiars and I therefore sent a First Appeal dated 29.10.20
Lo the Appeilate Authority and Deputy Secistary. The said App
Authority by order dated 14,12.2018 held that as the records are
voluminous T am allowed inspection of the availadle records at New Delhi
atter prior appointrient on any mutually convenient date. Aggrieved by the
sald order dated 14.12.2018 T have sent a Second Appeal dated 1.2.2019
o the Chief Information Comrmissioner, Ceniral Information Cecmmission,
New Delhi expressing my inability to travel to New Delhi due to .ﬁ‘-_; il heaith
and also taking care of my 90 year old father and my second appeal is ciil!
pending.

While so, I am surprised to receive a ietter in F. No.8/B/Q%/HED (HRN)/
2014/Pt.1/6223 dated 6.6 2019 from the second of yos: informing mie thar
there is no action required from your end and if T am agarieved @ may file
an appeal before the first of you within 30 days of receipt of the said letter.
I received your above letter only on 11.6.2019 and as my Appeal before
the Central Information Commission is pending challenging the VErY same
order by which incomotete information was given, I feel it is rior renuired
on my pait to file any Arppeal to the seccnd of you.

Yours faithr’uil‘g_.

%’- Iz

4] [ECN

(1. SUKUMARAR)
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEIToT AT a1 v terar

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER i
CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE
Nl oy wd A siwor, 180, oriférazdt, aw, A, wétTes, Trerpwm ~ 700 107,

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107.

Phone No, 033-2441-8137: Fax No, 033- 2441-6870,
Soeeme O oAt oi0 /. TAxX No. 033- 2441-6870,

C. No. 1I(39)21-ET/CON/RTUCGST & C En/Kol North2017/ /3 ;4674 Dated:

/1o 1 9NOV 201y

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner,
Hdqr. RT1 Cell,

CGST & Central Excise,

Kolkata North Commissionerate,

GST Bhawan (1* floor), Kolkata — 700 107,

Sir,
Sub-: Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005, in_case of Shri J. Sukumaran,
Chennai — 600043 — Corres / res.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. VEO77/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/
2019/20464 dated 05.11.2019 on the above mentioned subject. As per available office records and
as far as this Hdqr. DPC Unit under this Cadre Controlling Commissionerate is concemed, the

point-wise rcply as sought by the RTI applicant vide his RTI application dated 08.08.2019 is as
under-;

Point-wise Reply as on date —:

1. The desired information pertains to the promotions in the grade of Assistant
Commissioner. The information as desired is not available in this unit as the same is
not dealt by this unit.

In this context, it is worthwhile to mention here that ajl the prometions to the grade
of Assistant Commissioner made according to the All India Combined Seniority list
of Superintendent which was published from the Board (CBIC) and the seniority
lists as well as the promotion issues are dealt by Board Offices. Thus, the actual
information on this front may be taken from the Board offices.

Yours faithfully,

\‘\\“v

(Tarun Majumder)
Assistant Commisstoner (P& V)
CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm’te




